FOI 30808

Table 4: Number of Foreign National Offenders (FNOs) in UK (Except Scotland) considered for
deportation who have not been deported, by primary offence, April 2009 to March 2013

: Financial Year
Primary Offence Total
2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13

Alteration/Possession of a False

20 25 25 20 90
Document
Armed Robbery * - - * *
Arson 5 5 10 5 20
Arson with intent to endanger life * * 5 5 15
Assisting an offence * * 5 15 25
Attempted Murder * * 5 5 10
Attempted Rape (Adult or Minor) - * 5 5 10

Attempting/ perverting the course of
justice (incl. threatening 5 5 5 10 20
jurors/witnesses/tamping with evid)

Avoiding Enforcement Action by

- * - _ *
Deception
Behaviour (Including bomb i " 5 5 15
hoaxes/threats to kill etc)
Breach of Conditions 15 10 10 10 40
B_re_aches Of the Peace (Affray, 5 5 10 15 30
rioting)
Burgl_ary (aggravated/breaking & 20 15 o5 85 145
entering)
Consideration of Deportation: " i i i N
Overstayer
Conspiracy (defraud/murder/kidnap) 10 15 15 15 55
Conspiracy to Defraud * - * * 5
Copying a False instrument * * * * 5
Court Offences ( Bail offences, i i i . .
Perjury, Contempt)
Crimes against a minor (all other not . " " 5 10

listed)

Criminal Damage - * * 5 5




Death by Dangerous Driving

Deception (Pecuniary
advantage/Property/Services)

Drugs

Drugs - Production

Drugs- Being knowingly involved in
the supply/production of drugs

Drugs- Importation of Controlled
Drugs

Drugs- with intent to supply

Facilitating gaining Leave by
Deception

Facilitating Illegal Entry

False imprisonment

False Reps to obtain support

False Statement to get Marriage
Licence

False Statement to Register marriage

Firearms (other then Poss/Use
Offensive weapon)

Forgery

Fraud/Embezzlement

Handling Stolen Goods

Harbouring

lllegal Entry

Indecent Assault

Indecent Assault on a Minor

Kidnapping and attempted

Making false
Statements/Representations

Manslaughter

15

20

30

20

60

40

15

15

55

25

90

10

35

20

30

40

15

75

40

25

50

85

30

140

10

55

10

10

75

115

215

85

370

25

10

10

170

25

10

15

10

15

15

15




Money Laundering (drugs criminal &
immigration)

Motoring Offences other

Motoring Offences serious

Murder

Non Terrorist - Explosive Offences
(including handling/ supplying/ using/
making)

Obtaining British Passport by
Deception

Obtaining Property by Deception

Offences Against the Person
(assault)

Offences under Sex Offenders Act

Offences under the Marriage Acts
Possession & or use of False
Instrument

Possession & or use of Offensive
Weapon (Firearm Offences)

Possession & or use of weapon (Non
Firearms)

Possession of False Instrument with
Intent

Possession/Use of Offensive
Weapon

Racially Motivated Crime (except
attempted/ murder violence)

Rape

Rape on a Minor

Revenue & Customs case (other than
drugs)

Robbery (including street)

Section 35 Non-Compliance

Seeking/Obtaining Leave by
Deception

Sex Offences against Children not
listed Elsewhere

Sex Offences not Listed Elsewhere

15

10

175

15

60

10

15

10

10

30

135

10

10

75

10

25

115

20

10

15

110

25

10

10

15

25

135

20

15

10

140

20

30

10

45

30

30

85

555

65

10

30

45

15

385

10

30

70




Terrorist Offences - * 5 - 5
Theft 35 25 30 45 140
Trafficking (people / drugs) - - - * *
Violent Crime (inc ABH/GBH) 60 75 105 145 390
Wounding With Intent * - - - *
Total 720 785 890 1310 3700

(a) All figures quoted have been derived from management information and are therefore provisional and subject to change. This
information has not been quality assured under National Statistics protocols.

(b) Figures relate to main applicants.

(c) Figures relate to FNOs where a decision to deport was made in the specified financial years, but have not been deported.

(d) Figures relate to FNOs who served or are serving a custodial sentence in a UK prison EXCEPT SCOTLAND

(e) Figures relate to primary offences committed and will not necessarily have occurred in the same financial year as the decision to
deport was made. Offences may have occurred in prior or subsequent years.

(f) Individuals not deported may still have cases under consideration, may have been granted leave on other grounds, or may have
been administratively removed from the United Kingdom.

(g) Figures rounded to the nearest 5 (- =0, * =1 or 2) and may not sum to the totals shown because of independent rounding.




