FOI 30808

Table 4: Number of Foreign National Offenders (FNOs) in UK (Except Scotland) considered for deportation who have not been deported, by primary offence, April 2009 to March 2013

Primary Offence		Total			
Primary Offence	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	Total
Alteration/Possession of a False Document	20	25	25	20	90
Armed Robbery	*	-	-	*	*
Arson	5	5	10	5	20
Arson with intent to endanger life	*	*	5	5	15
Assisting an offence	*	*	5	15	25
Attempted Murder	*	*	5	5	10
Attempted Rape (Adult or Minor)	-	*	5	5	10
Attempting/ perverting the course of justice (incl. threatening jurors/witnesses/tamping with evid)	5	5	5	10	20
Avoiding Enforcement Action by Deception	-	*	-	-	*
Behaviour (Including bomb hoaxes/threats to kill etc)	-	*	5	5	15
Breach of Conditions	15	10	10	10	40
Breaches Of the Peace (Affray, rioting)	5	5	10	15	30
Burglary (aggravated/breaking & entering)	20	15	25	85	145
Consideration of Deportation: Overstayer	*	-	-	-	*
Conspiracy (defraud/murder/kidnap)	10	15	15	15	55
Conspiracy to Defraud	*	-	*	*	5
Copying a False instrument	*	*	*	*	5
Court Offences (Bail offences, Perjury, Contempt)	-	-	-	*	*
Crimes against a minor (all other not listed)	*	*	*	5	10
Criminal Damage	-	*	*	5	5

Death by Dangerous Driving	*	5	*	5	10
Deception (Pecuniary advantage/Property/Services)	15	15	20	25	75
Drugs	-	*	5	*	5
Drugs - Production	20	15	30	50	115
Drugs- Being knowingly involved in the supply/production of drugs	30	55	40	85	215
Drugs- Importation of Controlled Drugs	20	25	15	30	85
Drugs- with intent to supply	60	90	75	140	370
Facilitating gaining Leave by Deception	-	*	5	5	5
Facilitating Illegal Entry	5	10	5	10	25
False imprisonment	*	5	5	5	10
False Reps to obtain support	-	-	*	5	5
False Statement to get Marriage Licence	-	*	5	-	5
False Statement to Register marriage	-	-	-	*	*
Firearms (other then Poss/Use Offensive weapon)	-	-	*	5	5
Forgery	5	5	*	5	10
Fraud/Embezzlement	40	35	40	55	170
Handling Stolen Goods	5	5	5	5	25
Harbouring	-	*	-	-	*
Illegal Entry	*	5	5	-	10
Indecent Assault	*	5	5	5	15
Indecent Assault on a Minor	*	*	*	5	10
Kidnapping and attempted	5	*	5	5	15
Making false Statements/Representations	*	*	*	10	15
Manslaughter	-	5	5	5	15

Money Laundering (drugs criminal & immigration)	-	-	5	5	10
Motoring Offences other	15	15	5	10	45
Motoring Offences serious	5	10	5	10	30
Murder	5	10	5	15	30
Non Terrorist - Explosive Offences (including handling/ supplying/ using/ making)	-	-	*	-	*
Obtaining British Passport by Deception	-	-	-	*	*
Obtaining Property by Deception	-	-	*	-	*
Offences Against the Person (assault)	10	30	25	25	85
Offences under Sex Offenders Act	-	*	-	5	5
Offences under the Marriage Acts	-	-	-	*	*
Possession & or use of False Instrument	175	135	115	135	555
Possession & or use of Offensive Weapon (Firearm Offences)	15	10	20	20	65
Possession & or use of weapon (Non Firearms)	*	*	5	5	10
Possession of False Instrument with Intent	-	*	*	*	5
Possession/Use of Offensive Weapon	5	5	10	5	30
Racially Motivated Crime (except attempted/ murder violence)	-	*	*	-	*
Rape	5	10	15	15	45
Rape on a Minor	*	*	*	10	15
Revenue & Customs case (other than drugs)	*	-	*	-	*
Robbery (including street)	60	75	110	140	385
Section 35 Non-Compliance	*	-	-	-	*
Seeking/Obtaining Leave by Deception	*	-	-	5	10
Sex Offences against Children not listed Elsewhere	5	*	5	20	30
Sex Offences not Listed Elsewhere	10	10	25	30	70

Terrorist Offences	-	*	5	-	5
Theft	35	25	30	45	140
Trafficking (people / drugs)	-	-	-	*	*
Violent Crime (inc ABH/GBH)	60	75	105	145	390
Wounding With Intent	*	-	-	-	*
Total	720	785	890	1310	3700

- (a) All figures quoted have been derived from management information and are therefore provisional and subject to change. This information has not been quality assured under National Statistics protocols.
- (b) Figures relate to main applicants.
- (c) Figures relate to FNOs where a decision to deport was made in the specified financial years, but have not been deported.
- (d) Figures relate to FNOs who served or are serving a custodial sentence in a UK prison EXCEPT SCOTLAND
- (e) Figures relate to primary offences committed and will not necessarily have occurred in the same financial year as the decision to deport was made. Offences may have occurred in prior or subsequent years.
- (f) Individuals not deported may still have cases under consideration, may have been granted leave on other grounds, or may have been administratively removed from the United Kingdom.
- (g) Figures rounded to the nearest 5 (= 0, * = 1 or 2) and may not sum to the totals shown because of independent rounding.